
Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & 

Infrastructure Committee

Committee Members: Sandoval, Chair; Herndon, Vice-Chair; 

Black, CdeBaca, Clark, Kashmann

Committee Staff: Luke Palmisano

Tuesday, November 8, 2022, 10:30 AM

City & County Building, Council Chambers, Room 450

Attendance

Action Items

Approves the Park Hill Golf Course Area Plan, as part of 

the City’s Comprehensive Plan.

22-1430

Consent Items

Approves a contract with SEMA Construction, Inc. for 

$17,322,926.90 and one year to complete preventative 

maintenance construction on certain bridges along Speer 

Boulevard in Council District 9, as part of the Elevate 

Denver Bond program (202264383).

22-1365

Amends a contract with Parsons Transportation Group, 

Inc. by adding $1,000,000 for a new contract total of 

$4,000,000 and 2 years for a new end date of 

10-31-2024 to continue providing on-call multimodal 

design services to complete the Community 

Transportation Network bikeway projects in Council 

Districts 1, 2, 3, 7 and 9 (201952151-01/ 

DOTI-202265325).

22-1433

Page 1 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22497
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22432
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22500


Agenda

Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure Committee

Tuesday, November 8, 2022

Amends a contract with David Evans and Associates, Inc. 

by adding $1,000,000 for a new contract total of 

$4,000,000 and 2 years for a new end date of 

10-31-2024 to continue providing on-call multimodal 

design services to complete the Community 

Transportation Network bikeway projects in Council 

Districts 3, 6, 7, 9, 10 (201952152-01/ 

DOTI-202265326).

22-1434

Amends a contract with Toole Design Group, LLC by 

adding $1,000,000 for a new contract total of $4,000,000 

and 2 years for a new end date of 10-31-2024 to 

continue providing on-call multimodal design services to 

complete the Community Transportation Network bikeway 

projects in Council Districts 3, 5, 8, 9, 10 

(201952155-01/ DOTI-202265327).

22-1435

Dedicates two parcels of land as 1) East Arkansas 

Avenue, located at the intersection of East Arkansas 

Avenue and South Birch Street, and 2) South Birch 

Street, located at the intersection of Street Birch Street 

and East Arkansas Avenue in Council District 6.

22-1436

Renames Martin Luther King Boulevard between North 

Downing Street and North Syracuse Street to East Martin 

Luther King Jr. Boulevard, in Council Districts 8 and 9.

22-1437

Amends a contract with Conduent State & Local 

Solutions, Inc. by adding 1 month for a new end date of 

1-30-2022 to complete final stages of implementation of 

the city's Parking Management Information System 

(PMIS). No change to contract amount. (201418112-03/ 

DOTI-202265170).

22-1438

Page 2 

WATCH THIS MEETING LIVE: https://zoom.us/webinar/register/WN_oHyXcJ7ETQ-LJuFdpcEV5A

PASSWORD: Denver

http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22501
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22502
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22503
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22504
http://denver.legistar.com/gateway.aspx?m=l&id=/matter.aspx?key=22505

